FY 2024 County Transportation Plan
Date Approved by the Marshall County Commission: August 9, 2023
Date Amended by the Marshall County Commission: (If Applicable)
Begin End Project Details ’
k] Estimated Estimated County Rebuild Alabalma
3 - Funds or Federal Aid
Map £ 5 . Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Project No. Road Name/Number 38 |SES Project " To Be Utilized | To Be Utilized . CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Lat. Long. Lat. Long. | & |8 % Z| Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public (List fund type separately for
Ea [@5a| (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs
E 5 i and FAEFs)
2 | |
Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00
Estimated Annual Revenue
Resurface & Stripe Hulaco Road
1 RA-MCP 48-101-23 Hulaco Road 34.3185 | -86.5347 | 34.3122 | -86.5817 X 2.827 from Arab City Limits to Morgan |  $388,104.00 $388,104.00 FAEF $388,104.00
County Line
Resurface & Stripe Cathedral
2 | RA-MCP48-102-23 |Cathedral Cavemns Road | 34.5918 | -86.2129( 34.5816 | -86.2240| X 2989 | Caverns Road Cathedral Caverns| ~ $750,000.00 $750,000.00 CRAF $750,000.00
Cave to Jackson County Line
Resurface Gethsemane Road
3 RA-MCP 48-103-23 Gethsemane Road 34.2581 | -86.2517 | 34.2755 | -86.2498 X 1.311  |from Section Line Road to AL Hwy| ~ $130,510.00 $130,510.00 CRAF $130,510.00
Resurface Half Section Line Road
4 RA-MCP 48-103-23 | Half Section Line Road | 34.2680 | -86.2667 | 34.2664 | -86.2370 X 1.742 from Rabbit Town Road to $180,000.00 $180,000.00 CRAF $180,000.00
Albertville City Limits
Resurface & Stripe Niles Road
5 RA-MCP 48-103-23 Niles Road 34.2071 | -86.2436| 34.2019 | -86.1923 X 3333 from Whitesville Road to Boaz $373,200.00 $373,200.00 CRAF $373,200.00
City Limits
Resurface & Stripe Old Horton
6 RA-MCP 48-103-23 Old Horton Road 34.2435 | -86.2522 | 34.2230 | -86.2661 X 1.706 | Road from High Point Road to Al | $139,895.08 $139,895.08 CRAF $139,895.08
Hwy 75
Total Miles Addressed by CTP " Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 13.908 | Total CTP Estimated Costs | $1,961,709.08 $0.00 $1,961,709.08 Estimated ($1,573,605.08) ($388,104.00)
|Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.
Remarks
CTP Plan 6/06/2019




	Summary

